
2021 Mbsp. 2021 Membership

Needed 9/10/2020 Needed for 8/13/2020 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 10% Target 10% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 34 3 -28 31 91.176

2 MISSISSIPPI 754 75 -432 507 67.241

3 LOUISIANA 1,958 195 -396 591 30.184

4 IDAHO 580 58 -86 144 24.828

5 ILLINOIS 14,547 1,454 -2,148 3,602 24.761

6 MONTANA 1,157 115 -155 270 23.336

7 GEORGIA 4,707 470 -469 939 19.949

8 WISCONSIN 3,745 374 -311 685 18.291

9 ALABAMA 2,063 206 -113 319 15.463

10 KANSAS 6,691 669 -215 884 13.212

11 FRANCE 252 25 -7 32 12.698

12 CONNECTICUT 1,813 181 -22 203 11.197

13 OKLAHOMA 1,321 132 -3 135 10.220

14 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 130 3 127 9.717

15 FLORIDA 19,650 1,965 196 1,769 9.003

16 TENNESSEE 1,644 164 30 134 8.151

17 COLORADO 3,311 331 87 244 7.369

18 ARKANSAS 585 58 15 43 7.350

19 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 70 19 51 7.275

20 OREGON 1,609 160 47 113 7.023

21 NORTH DAKOTA 871 87 31 56 6.429

22 NEBRASKA 6,863 686 246 440 6.411

23 NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 233 86 147 6.298

24 CALIFORNIA 11,464 1,146 481 665 5.801

25 INDIANA 39,365 3,936 1,696 2,240 5.690

26 TEXAS 6,448 644 314 330 5.118

27 WYOMING 1,246 124 61 63 5.056

28 VERMONT 3,951 395 196 199 5.037

29 MARYLAND 16,497 1,649 823 826 5.007

30 MINNESOTA 11,749 1,174 586 588 5.005

31 IOWA 4,376 437 233 204 4.662

32 ARIZONA 7,491 749 466 283 3.778

33 KENTUCKY 3,252 325 206 119 3.659

34 NEVADA 461 46 30 16 3.471

35 ALASKA 1,431 143 96 47 3.284

36 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 559 406 153 2.736

37 OHIO 31,134 3,113 2,307 806 2.589

38 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 632 486 146 2.308

39 NEW MEXICO 1,727 172 134 38 2.200

40 WASHINGTON 2,686 268 226 42 1.564

41 DELAWARE 2,322 232 196 36 1.550

42 NEW JERSEY 9,973 997 847 150 1.504

43 PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 6,325 5,661 664 1.050

44 MISSOURI 3,706 370 338 32 0.863

45 MICHIGAN 24,084 2,408 2,207 201 0.835

46 MAINE 2,663 266 257 9 0.338

47 RHODE ISLAND 302 30 29 1 0.331

48 NEW YORK 30,558 3,055 2,971 84 0.275

49 MEXICO 41 4 4 0 0.000

50 PHILIPPINES 60 6 6 0 0.000

51 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 260 260 0 0.000

52 VIRGINIA 4,468 446 446 0 0.000

53 UTAH 589 58 58 0 0.000

54 PUERTO RICO 53 5 5 0 0.000

55 DIST OF COL 177 17 17 0 0.000

378,550 37,832 18,424 19,408 5.127

                     2021 SAL Membership Report as of:  August 13, 2020

Grand Totals:  



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 34 31 91.176 MONTANA 1,157 270 23.336

IDAHO 580 144 24.828 KANSAS 6,691 884 13.212

OREGON 1,609 113 7.023 OKLAHOMA 1,321 135 10.220

CALIFORNIA 11,464 665 5.801 COLORADO 3,311 244 7.369

ARIZONA 7,491 283 3.778 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 51 7.275

NEVADA 461 16 3.471 NORTH DAKOTA 871 56 6.429

ALASKA 1,431 47 3.284 NEBRASKA 6,863 440 6.411

WASHINGTON 2,686 42 1.564 TEXAS 6,448 330 5.118

PHILIPPINES 60 0 0.000 WYOMING 1,246 63 5.056

UTAH 589 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,727 38 2.200

Totals:  26,405 1,341 5.079 MEXICO 41 0 0.000

Totals:  30,377 2,511 8.266

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,547 3,602 24.761 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,745 685 18.291 FRANCE 252 32 12.698

INDIANA 39,365 2,240 5.690 CONNECTICUT 1,813 203 11.197

MINNESOTA 11,749 588 5.005 VERMONT 3,951 199 5.037

IOWA 4,376 204 4.662 MARYLAND 16,497 826 5.007

OHIO 31,134 806 2.589 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 153 2.736

MISSOURI 3,706 32 0.863 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 146 2.308

MICHIGAN 24,084 201 0.835 DELAWARE 2,322 36 1.550

Totals:  132,706 8,358 6.298 NEW JERSEY 9,973 150 1.504

PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 664 1.050

MAINE 2,663 9 0.338

RHODE ISLAND 302 1 0.331

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 30,558 84 0.275

MISSISSIPPI 754 507 67.241 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 0 0.000

LOUISIANA 1,958 591 30.184 DIST OF COL 177 0 0.000

GEORGIA 4,707 939 19.949 Totals:  146,287 2,503 1.711

ALABAMA 2,063 319 15.463

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 127 9.717

FLORIDA 19,650 1,769 9.003

TENNESSEE 1,644 134 8.151 2021 Membership:  Goal Actual Percent

ARKANSAS 585 43 7.350 8/13/2020 378,550 19,408 5.127

NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 147 6.298

KENTUCKY 3,252 119 3.659 2020 Membership:  

PUERTO RICO 53 0 0.000 8/13/2019 15,026

VIRGINIA 4,468 0 0.000  

Totals:  42,775 4,695 10.976 Difference: 4,382

2020-2021 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


